Career & Technical Education Practicum

Agriculture / Veterinary
Assistant
A/V Technology &

Communications
Business Management & Finance

Computer Technician
Construction Technology
Cosmetology

Culinary Arts

EMT (w/o Fire Curriculum)
Firefighter / Fire Academy

Health Sciences

(Includes Biomedical
Sciences/Engineering)

Hospitality & Tourism

Human Services
Law & Public Safety,
AISD Police Academy

Manufacturing

 Marketing

(Includes Entrepreneurship and
Sports & Entertainment)

Photography

Ready, Set, Teach (instructional
Practices and Education & Training)

STEM - Class D Water
Operator

STEM - Engineering or
Computer Science
Transportation



TO APPLY

Go to: https://www.aisd.net/career-technical-center/

Click On the Link



https://www.aisd.net/career-technical-center/

Enter Your AISD Student ID Number,

Career & Technical Education
Special Programs Application

Please enter st.dent’'s ID number:

Submit

Choose the program or programs you are
iInterested in from the drop down menus and
click “Submit.”

Please respond to all items below:
Will you have a current Texas Driver's License by the beginning of the school year 2018-20197 |Yes ¥

Will you have access to a vehicle for transportation by the beginning of school year 2018-20197 |Yes ¥

CTE Sperizi vrogram Choices: (choose one)
P.ogram of Interest: | Not Interested
Workforce Dual Credit Options: (choose one)

“rograms: | Not Interested




CTE Special Programs
Requirements

Required Prerequisites

Computer Technician Practicum (2 credits,
CTC)

Construction Technology Practicum (2
credits, CTC)

Cosmetology | (4 credits, CTC, scheduled
for 4 class periods)

EMT (without the Fire curriculum, 1.5 credits,
CTC)

Firefighter | (2 Credits, CTC)

Instructional Practices: Ready, Set, Teach!
(2 credits, Home Campus)

Practicum in Agriculture - Veterinary
Assistant (2 credits, CTC)

Practicum in Art, A/V Technology, and
Communications (2 credits, CTC)

Practicum in Business Management &
Finance (2 credits, CTC)

Practicum in Culinary Arts (2 credits, CTC)

Practicum in Education & Training-Ready,
Set, Teach Il (2 credits, Home Campus)

Practicum in Health Science (2 credits, CTC)

12

12

11

12

11

11 or 12

12

12

12

12

12

Computer Maintenance

Building Maintenance Technology Il or concurrent

No course prerequisites

Eligible for Early Enrollment at TCC, Medical Terminology and Anatomy &
Physiology or PLTW Human Body Systems

Eligible for Early Enrollment at TCC

RECOMMENDED: Principles of Education and Training; Child Development

Veterinary Medical Applications

Concurrent with Animation I, or Audio/Video Production II, or Graphic Design
I, or Fashion Design Il

At least 2 credits in Business or Finance courses, one of which must be
Accounting | or Accounting with QuickBooks

Concurrent with Advanced Culinary Arts

Instructional Practices—Ready, Set, Teach |
Earn 2 or more credits from Health Science Theory and Lab or 2 or more
PLTW Biomedical courses; Biology RECOMMENDED: Anatomy &
Physiology




CTE Special Programs
Requirements

Required Prerequisites

Practicum in Hospitality Services (2 credits,
CTC)

Practicum in Human Services (2 credits,
CTC)

Practicum in Law & Public Safety, AISD
Police Academy (2 credits, CTC)

Practicum in Manufacturing (2 credits, CTC)

Practicum in Marketing - Entrepreneurship
(2 credits, CTC)

Practicum in Marketing - Sports &
Entertainment (2 credits, CTC)

Practicum in Photography (2 credits, CTC)

Practicum in STEM - Class D Water
Operator (2 credits, CTC)

Practicum in STEM - Engineering (2 credits,
CTC)

Practicum in Transportation (2 credits, CTC)

Practicum in Hospitality Services (2 credits,
CTC)

Practicum in Human Services (2 credits,
CTC)

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

Travel and Tourism Management and Hospitality Services, or concurrent

Successful completion of 2 credits in Human Services;

Law Enforcement I; Law Enforcement Il

Concurrent with Welding Il or Precision Metal Manufacturing Il,

Earned 2 credits in Marketing courses

Earned 2 credits in Marketing courses

Commercial Photography I

No course prerequisites

Passed two or more PLTW courses or passed Robotics | and taking Robotics
Il concurrently OR earned at least 2 credits from PreAP Computer Science |
(CS1360), AP Computer Science A (CS1370), or Advanced Computer
Science lll

Concurrent with Advanced Automotive Technology |l,

Travel and Tourism Management and Hospitality Services, or concurrent

Successful completion of 2 credits in Human Services;
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